BASEBALL

DIVISION I
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION I
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION 1l
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION IV
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:

Final:

SOFTBALL

DIVISION I
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION I
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION 1l
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION IV
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:

Final:

Thurs.

Sat.
Wed.
Sat.

Thurs.

Sat.
Wed.
Sat.

Thurs.

Sat.
Wed.
Sat.

Thurs.

Sat.
Tues.
Sat.

Wed.

Sat.

Wed.
Sat.

Wed.

Sat.

Wed.
Sat.

Wed.

Sat.

Tues.
Sat.

Wed.

Sat.

Tues.
Sat.

2024-25 Spring Tournament Dates

Date

6/5/2025
6/7/2025
6/11/2025
6/14/2025

6/5/2025
6/7/2025
6/11/2025
6/14/2025

6/5/2025
6/7/2025
6/11/2025
6/14/2025

6/5/2025
6/7/2025
6/10/2025
6/14/2025

Date

6/4/2025
6/7/2025
6/11/2025
6/14/2025

6/4/2025
6/7/2025
6/11/2025
6/14/2025

6/4/2025
6/7/2025
6/10/2025
6/14/2025

6/4/2025
6/7/2025
6/10/2025
6/14/2025

Site

Home of Higher Seed

Home of Higher Seed

Holman Stadium, Nashua
Northeast Delta Dental Stadium

Home of Higher Seed

Home of Higher Seed

Memorial Field, Concord
Northeast Delta Dental Stadium

Home of Higher Seed

Home of Higher Seed

Robbie Mills Park, Laconia
Northeast Delta Dental Stadium

Home of Higher Seed

Home of Higher Seed

Robbie Mills Park, Laconia
Northeast Delta Dental Stadium

Site

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Chase Field, Holderness
Chase Field, Holderness

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
D&M Field, Holderness
D&M Field, Holderness

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Chase Field, Holderness
Chase Field, Holderness

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
D&M Field, Holderness
D&M Field, Holderness

Updated 5.13.25
Time

4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00; 7:00 p.m.
TBA

4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00; 7:00 p.m.
TBA

4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00; 7:00 p.m.
TBA

4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00; 7:00 p.m.
TBA

Time

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.



BOYS LACROSSE

DIVISION I
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION Il
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:

Final:

DIVISION 1l
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

GIRLS LACROSSE

DIVISION I
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION I
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

DIVISION 1l
Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Final:

OUTDOOR TRACK

DIVISION |
DIVISION Il
DIVISION 11l

Meet of Champions:

New Englands:

UNIFIED TRACK

Thurs.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.

Thurs.
Sat.

Thurs.

Sat.

Thurs.

Sat.

Thurs.

Sat.

Tues.

Thurs.

Sat.
Tues.

Tues.

Thurs.

Sat.
Tues.

Tues.

Thurs.

Sat.
Tues.

Fri
Sat.
Sat.
Sun.

Sat.

Tues.

Date

6/5/2025
6/7/2025
6/11/2025
6/14/2025

6/5/2025
6/7/2025
6/12/2025

6/14/2025

6/5/2025
6/7/2025
6/12/2025
6/14/2025

Date

6/3/2025
6/5/2025
6/7/2025
6/10/2025

6/3/2025
6/5/2025
6/7/2025
6/10/2025

6/3/2025
6/5/2025
6/7/2025
6/10/2025

Date
5/30/2025
5/31/2025
5/31/2025
6/8/2025

6/14/2025

6/3/2025

Site

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Bill Ball Stadium
Bill Ball Stadium

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Bedford High School

Bedford High School

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS
Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS

Site

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Bill Ball Stadium
Bill Ball Stadium

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Stellos Stadium

Bedford High School

Home of Higher Seed

Home of Higher Seed

Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS
Bill Ball Stadium

Site
Portsmouth
Sanborn
Sanborn
Oyster River

TBD

Alvirne High School

Time

5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00, 7:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:15 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:15 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Time

5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
12:00; 2:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
4:00; 6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Time
5:00 p.m.
8:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

TBA

3:30 p.m.



TENNIS INDIVIDUAL TOURNAMENT

Singles Opening
Round - All

Doubles Opening
Round All

Singles Semifinal &
Final
(2 out of 3 sets)

Doubles Semifinal &
Final
(2 out of 3 sets)

TEAM TENNIS TOURNAMENT

Sat.

Sun.

Tues.

Thurs

Division I:

Girls Prelim Round
Girls Quart. Round
Girls Semi. Round
Girls Final Round

Boys Prelim Round
Boys Quart. Round
Boys Semi. Round
Boys Final Round

Division II:

Girls Prelim Round
Girls Quart. Round
Girls Semi. Round
Girls Final Round

Boys Prelim Round
Boys Quart. Round
Boys Semi. Round
Boys Final Round

Division lllI:

Girls Prelim Round
Girls Quart. Round
Girls Semi. Round
Girls Final Round

Boys Quart. Round
Boys Semi. Round
Boys Final Round

Wed.
Fri.
Tues.

Thurs.

Tues.
Thurs
Mon.

Wed.

Wed.
Fri.
Tues.

Thurs.

Tues.
Thurs
Mon.

Wed.

Wed.
Fri.
Tues.

Thurs.

Thurs
Mon.
Wed.

Date

6/7/2025

6/8/2025

6/10/2025

6/12/2025

Date

5/28/2025
5/30/2025
6/3/2025
6/5/2025

5/27/2025
5/29/2025
6/2/2025
6/4/2025

5/28/2025
5/30/2025
6/3/2025
6/5/2025

5/27/2025
5/29/2025
6/2/2025
6/4/2025

5/28/2025
5/30/2025
6/3/2025
6/5/2025

5/29/2025
6/2/2025
6/4/2025

Site

Girls: Manchester Memorial/Manchester

West
Boys: SNHU/Derryfield

Girls: Manchester Memorial/Manchester

West
Boys: SNHU/Derryfield

Southern NH University

Southern NH University

Site

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Southern NH University

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Southern NH University

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Dover High School

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Alvirne High School

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Memorial Field, Concord

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Memorial Field, Concord

Time

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Time

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.



Boys Volleyball

Prelims:
Quarters:
Semis:
Finals:

Unified Volleyball

Quarterfinal
Semis
Championships

Tues.
Fri.
Tues.
Sat.

Tues.
Thurs.
Wed.

Date
6/3/2025
6/6/2025
6/10/2025
6/14/2025

Date
5/27/2025
5/29/2025
6/4/2025

Site

Home of Higher Seed
Home of Higher Seed
Nashua North
Nashua North

Site

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
TBD

Time

6:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

Time

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.



