2024-25 Spring Tournament Dates

BASEBALL

Updated 5.13.25

DIVISION I		Date	Site	Time
Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final:	Thurs. Sat. Wed. Sat.	6/5/2025 6/7/2025 6/11/2025 6/14/2025		4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00; 7:00 p.m. TBA
DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final:	Thurs. Sat. Wed. Sat.	6/5/2025 6/7/2025 6/11/2025 6/14/2025	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Memorial Field, Concord Northeast Delta Dental Stadium	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00; 7:00 p.m. TBA
DIVISION III Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final:	Thurs. Sat. Wed. Sat.	6/5/2025 6/7/2025 6/11/2025 6/14/2025	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Robbie Mills Park, Laconia Northeast Delta Dental Stadium	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00; 7:00 p.m. TBA
DIVISION IV Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final:	Thurs. Sat. Tues. Sat.	6/5/2025 6/7/2025 6/10/2025 6/14/2025	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Robbie Mills Park, Laconia Northeast Delta Dental Stadium	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00; 7:00 p.m. TBA
SOFTBALL		Date	Site	Time
SOFTBALL DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final:	Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat.	Date 6/4/2025 6/7/2025 6/11/2025 6/14/2025	Site Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Chase Field, Holderness Chase Field, Holderness	Time 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis:	Sat. Wed.	6/4/2025 6/7/2025 6/11/2025 6/14/2025 6/4/2025 6/7/2025 6/11/2025	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Chase Field, Holderness	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m.
DIVISION I Prelims: Quarters: Semis: Final: DIVISION II Prelims: Quarters: Semis:	Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed. Sat. Wed.	6/4/2025 6/7/2025 6/11/2025 6/14/2025 6/4/2025 6/7/2025 6/11/2025	Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Chase Field, Holderness Chase Field, Holderness Home of Higher Seed D&M Field, Holderness D&M Field, Holderness Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Home of Higher Seed Chase Field, Holderness	4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 5:00; 7:00 p.m.

BOYS LACROSSE

BUIS LACRUSSE		Data	014	
		Date	Site	Time
DIVISION I				
Prelims:	Thurs.		Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.
Quarters:	Sat.	6/7/2025	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.
Semis:	Wed.	6/11/2025	Bill Ball Stadium	5:00, 7:15 p.m.
Final:	Sat.	6/14/2025	Bill Ball Stadium	7:00 p.m.
DIVISION II				
Prelims:	Thurs.	6/5/2025	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.
Quarters:	Sat.	6/7/2025	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.
Semis:	Thurs.	6/12/2025	Bedford High School	5:00; 7:15 p.m.
Final:	Sat.	6/14/2025	Bedford High School	3:00 p.m.
			5	
DIVISION III				
Prelims:	Thurs.	6/5/2025	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.
Quarters:	Sat.	6/7/2025	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.
Semis:		6/12/2025	Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS	5:00; 7:15 p.m.
Final:	Sat.	6/14/2025	Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS	6:00 p.m.
GIRLS LACROSSE				
		Date	Site	Time
DIVISION I				
Prelims:	Tues.	6/3/2025	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.
Quarters:	Thurs.	6/5/2025	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.
Semis:	Sat.	6/7/2025	Bill Ball Stadium	5:00; 7:00 p.m.
Final:	Tues.	6/10/2025	Bill Ball Stadium	5:00 p.m.
DIVISION II				
Prelims:	Tues.	6/3/2025	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.
Quarters:	Thurs.	6/5/2025	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.
Semis:	Sat.	6/7/2025	Stellos Stadium	12:00; 2:00 p.m.
Final:	Tues.	6/10/2025	Bedford High School	7:00 p.m.
DIVISION III				
Prelims:	Tues.	6/3/2025	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.
Quarters:	Thurs.	6/5/2025	Home of Higher Seed	5:00 p.m.
Semis:	Sat.	6/7/2025	Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS	4:00; 6:00 p.m.
Final:	Tues.		Bill Ball Stadium	7:00 p.m.
	1400.	0,10,2020		7.00 p.m.
OUTDOOR TRACK				
		Date	Site	Time
DIVISION I	Fri	5/30/2025	Portsmouth	5:00 p.m.
DIVISION II	Sat.	5/31/2025	Sanborn	8:30 a.m.
DIVISION III	Sat. Sat.	5/31/2025		8:30 a.m.
Meet of Champions:	Sun.	6/8/2025	Oyster River	12:00 p.m.
•			· · ·	•
New Englands:	Sat.	6/14/2025	TBD	ТВА
UNIFIED TRACK	Tues	6/3/2025	Alvirne High School	3:30 n m
UNIFIED I KAUN	Tues.	0/3/2023	Alvirne High School	3:30 p.m.

TENNIS INDIVIDUAL TOURNAMENT

		Date	Site	Time
Singles Opening Round - All	Sat.	6/7/2025	Girls: Manchester Memorial/Manchester West Boys: SNHU/Derryfield	9:00 a.m.
Doubles Opening Round All	Sun.	6/8/2025	Girls: Manchester Memorial/Manchester West Boys: SNHU/Derryfield	9:00 a.m.
Singles Semifinal & Final (2 out of 3 sets)	Tues.	6/10/2025	Southern NH University	3:00 p.m.
Doubles Semifinal & Final (2 out of 3 sets)	Thurs	6/12/2025	Southern NH University	3:00 p.m.

TEAM TENNIS TOURNAMENT

IEAM IENNIS IOURN	IAMENI			
		Date	Site	Time
Division I:				
Girls Prelim Round	Wed.	5/28/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Girls Quart. Round	Fri.	5/30/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Girls Semi. Round	Tues.	6/3/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Girls Final Round	Thurs.	6/5/2025	Southern NH University	4:00 p.m.
Boys Prelim Round	Tues.	5/27/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Boys Quart. Round	Thurs	5/29/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Boys Semi. Round	Mon.	6/2/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Boys Final Round	Wed.	6/4/2025	Southern NH University	4:00 p.m.
Division II:				
Girls Prelim Round	Wed.	5/28/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Girls Quart. Round	Fri.	5/30/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Girls Semi. Round	Tues.	6/3/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Girls Final Round	Thurs.	6/5/2025	Dover High School	4:00 p.m.
	-			4.00
Boys Prelim Round	Tues.	5/27/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Boys Quart. Round	Thurs	5/29/2025	5	4:00 p.m.
Boys Semi. Round	Mon.	6/2/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Boys Final Round	Wed.	6/4/2025	Alvirne High School	3:00 p.m.
Division III:				
Girls Prelim Round	Wed.	5/28/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Girls Quart. Round	Fri.	5/30/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Girls Semi. Round	Tues.	6/3/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Girls Final Round	Thurs.	6/5/2025	Memorial Field, Concord	4:00 p.m.
	mui3.	0/0/2020		ч.00 р.m.
Boys Quart. Round	Thurs	5/29/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Boys Semi. Round	Mon.	6/2/2025	Home of Higher Seed	4:00 p.m.
Boys Final Round	Wed.	6/4/2025	Memorial Field, Concord	4:00 p.m.
-				•

Boys Volleyball

		Date	Site	Time
Prelims:	Tues.	6/3/2025	Home of Higher Seed	6:00 p.m.
Quarters:	Fri.	6/6/2025	Home of Higher Seed	6:00 p.m.
Semis:	Tues.	6/10/2025	Nashua North	5:00; 7:00 p.m.
Finals:	Sat.	6/14/2025	Nashua North	4:00 p.m.
Unified Volleyball				
		Date	Site	Time
Quarterfinal	Tues.	5/27/2025	Higher Seeded Team	4:00 p.m.
Semis	Thurs.	5/29/2025	Higher Seeded Team	4:00 p.m.
Championships	Wed.	6/4/2025	TBD	4:00 p.m.